7130LS Series Layer 1+ FPGA Switch
Data Sheet
Product Highlights
Performance
• 7130-48LS/LBS: 48x100M/1GbE/10GbE
• 7130-96LS/LBS: 96x100M/1GbE/10GbE
• Non blocking
• Nanosecond level L1 forwarding

1. Certain air!ow con"gurations or the use of higher power or reduced temperature range optics may reduce maximum operating temperature.
7130LS Series | Ordering Information
Product Number Product Description
DCS-7130-48LS# Arista 7130 Series 48LS with UltraScale VU7P-2 FPGA. Requires PSU/Fan kit sold separately.
DCS-7130-48LS-F Arista 7130 Series 48LS with UltraScale VU7P-2 FPGA, front-to-rear air, 2xAC
DCS-7130-48LS-R Arista 7130 Series 48LS with UltraScale VU7P-2 FPGA, rear-to-front air, 2xAC
DCS-7130-48LAS# Arista 7130 Series 48LAS with UltraScale VU7P-2 FPGA and Atomic Clock. Requires PSU/Fan kit sold separately.
DCS-7130-48LAS-F Arista 7130 Series 48LAS with UltraScale VU7P-2 FPGA, front-to-rear air, 2xAC
DCS-7130-48LAS-R Arista 7130 Series 48LAS with UltraScale VU7P-2 FPGA, rear-to-front air, 2xAC
DCS-7130-96LS# Arista 7130 Series 96LS with UltraScale VU7P-2 FPGA. Requires PSU/Fan kit sold separately.
DCS-7130-96LS-F Arista 7130 Series 96LS with UltraScale VU7P-2 FPGA, front-to-rear air, 2xAC
DCS-7130-96LS-R Arista 7130 Series 96LS with UltraScale VU7P-2 FPGA, rear-to-front air, 2xAC
DCS-7130-96LAS# Arista 7130 Series 96LAS with UltraScale VU7P-2 FPGA and Atomic Clock. Requires PSU/Fan kit sold separately.
DCS-7130-96LAS-F Arista 7130 Series 96LAS with UltraScale VU7P-2 FPGA, front-to-rear air, 2xAC
DCS-7130-96LAS-R Arista 7130 Series 96LAS with UltraScale VU7P-2 FPGA, rear-to-front air, 2xAC
DCS-7130-48LBS# Arista 7130 Series 48LBS with UltraScale VU9P-3 FPGA. Requires PSU/Fan kit sold separately.
DCS-7130-48LBS-F Arista 7130 Series 48LBS with UltraScale VU9P-3 FPGA, front-to-rear air, 2xAC
DCS-7130-48LBS-R Arista 7130 Series 48LBS with UltraScale VU9P-3 FPGA, rear-to-front air, 2xAC
DCS-7130-48LBAS# Arista 7130 Series 48LBAS with UltraScale VU9P-3 FPGA and Atomic Clock. Requires PSU/Fan kit sold separately.
DCS-7130-48LBAS-F Arista 7130 Series 48LBAS with UltraScale VU9P-3 FPGA, front-to-rear air, 2xAC
DCS-7130-48LBAS-R Arista 7130 Series 48LBAS with UltraScale VU9P-3 FPGA, rear-to-front air, 2xAC
DCS-7130-96LBS# Arista 7130 Series 96LBS with UltraScale VU9P-3 FPGA. Requires PSU/Fan kit sold separately.
DCS-7130-96LBS-F Arista 7130 Series 96LBS with UltraScale VU9P-3 FPGA, front-to-rear air, 2xAC
DCS-7130-96LBS-R Arista 7130 Series 96LBS with UltraScale VU9P-3 FPGA, rear-to-front air, 2xAC
DCS-7130-96LBAS# Arista 7130 Series 96LBAS with UltraScale VU9P-3 FPGA and Atomic Clock. Requires PSU/Fan kit sold separately.
DCS-7130-96LBAS-F Arista 7130 Series 96LBAS with UltraScale VU9P-3 FPGA, front-to-rear air, 2xAC
DCS-7130-96LBAS-R Arista 7130 Series 96LBAS with UltraScale VU9P-3 FPGA, rear-to-front air, 2xAC
7130LS
7130LS Series | Ordering Information
Optional Components  and Spares
Product Number Product Description
FAN-7130-1U-F Spare fan module for Arista 7130 Series 1U (front-to-rear air!ow)
FAN-7130-1U-F# Con"gurable fan module for Arista 7130 Series 1U (front-to-rear air!ow)
FAN-7130-1U-R Spare fan module for Arista 7130 Series 1U (rear-to-front air!ow)
FAN-7130-1U-R# Con"gurable fan module for Arista 7130 Series 1U (rear-to-front air!ow)
FAN-7130-2U-F Spare fan module for Arista 7130 Series 2U (front-to-rear air!ow)
FAN-7130-2U-F# Con"gurable fan module for Arista 7130 Series 2U (front-to-rear air!ow)
FAN-7130-2U-R Spare fan module for Arista 7130 Series 2U (rear-to-front air!ow)
FAN-7130-2U-R# Con"gurable fan module for Arista 7130 Series 2U (rear-to-front air!ow)
PWR-500AC-F Spare 500 Watt AC power supply for Arista 7050X, 7280 and 7130 Switches (front-to-rear air!ow)
PWR-500AC-R Spare 500 Watt AC power supply for Arista 7050X, 7280 and 7130 Switches (rear-to-front air!ow)
PWR-500-DC-F Spare 500W DC Power Supply for 7050X, 7280 and 7130 series (front to rear air!ow switch)
PWR-500-DC-R Spare 500W DC Power Supply for 7050X, 7280 and 7130 series (rear to front air!ow switch)
PWR-747AC-RED Spare 750 Watt AC power supply for Arista 7280R and 7130 Switches (front-to-rear air!ow)
PWR-747AC-BLUE Spare 750 Watt AC power supply for Arista 7280R and 7130 Switches (rear-to-front air!ow)
PWR-1900-DC-F Spare 1900W DC power supply for Arista 7000 Series 2U switches (front to rear air!ow)
PWR-1900-DC-R Spare 1900W DC power supply for Arista 7000 Series 2U switches (rear to front air!ow)
7130LS
Headquarters
5453 Great America Parkway
Santa Clara, California  95054